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       DECATUR PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT #61 

          BOARD OF EDUCATION 

                                            AGENDA 

 
Regular Meeting                 October 09, 2018 

Keil Administration Building                 4:00 PM Open Session  

3rd Floor Conference Room                                      Closed Session Immediately Following 

1st Floor Board Room                                                             6:30 PM Open Session Continuing 

 
 

Legend:  AI = Action Item          DI = Discussion Item       IO = Information Only 

 
Strategic Plan Mission: 

The mission of Decatur Public Schools, the destination district of our community, is to unlock students’ 

unique and limitless potential to achieve their personal aspirations as fully prepared, contributing 

citizens in a global society through learning experiences distinguished by: 

 commitment to the whole person resulting in student growth and confidence 

 relevant, innovative, personalized academic pathways that promote passion and pride 

 a learning environment that fosters curiosity and the thirst for achievement and discovery 

 a culture of diversity, adaptability, and resilience 

 meaningful and lasting relationships 

 extraordinary school and community connections 

  

The Board of Education Parameters that Guide Our Work: 

 We will make decisions in the best interest of all students.  

 We will treat all people with dignity and respect. 

 We will seek input and collaboration throughout our diverse community. 

 We will practice responsible stewardship of all our resources. 

 

IO 1.0 CALL TO ORDER 

Roll Call 

 

 

IO 

 

 

 

 

 

IO 

2.0 

 

 

 

 

 

3.0 

CALL FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION 

The Board of Education will meet in Closed Executive Session to conduct a student discipline 

hearing and to discuss the appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance 

or dismissal of specific employees of the public body, and discussion of collective negotiating 

matters between the Board and representatives of its employees.  

 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

 

 

AI 

 

IO 

 

 

 

 

4.0 

 

5.0 

 

 

 

 

APPROVAL OF AGENDA, OCTOBER 09, 2018 

 

SPECIAL PRESENTATIONS AND DISTRICT HIGHLIGHTS 

 

Principal/Assistant Principal Appreciation Week in Illinois! 

The Illinois Principals Association invites you to celebrate Principals and Assistant Principals 

Appreciation Week October 21 – 27, 2018.   
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IO 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6.0 

Principals and Assistant Principals Appreciation Day is on Friday, October 26, 2018. Decatur 

Public Schools appreciates the leadership, work commitment and true dedication exemplified 

by our administrative team District-wide.  

 

 November 10, 2018 Legacy of Learning Alumni Award Banquet: Decatur Public 

School District 61 Foundation – Zach Shields, Executive Director 

 

 School Spotlight: South Shores Elementary School (S1) 

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION 

 Identify oneself and be brief. 

 Comments should be limited to 3 minutes. 

 

AI 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AI 

 

 

 

 

 

IO 

 

7.0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

8.0 

 

 

 

 

 

9.0 

 

CONSENT ITEMS 

A. Minutes: Open/Closed Meetings September 25, 2018  

B. Freedom of Information Report 

C. September 2018 Monthly Bills 

D. 403b Plan 

E. Oak Grove Elementary School Fundraiser (S1) 

F. Webster Cantrell After School Program Agreement with Global Educational 

Systems, Inc. (S1) 

 

ROLL CALL ACTION ITEMS 

A. Personnel Action Items (S4) 

B. Ratification of the 2018-2021 Collective Bargaining Agreement between the 

Decatur Public School District #61 Board of Education and the Service Employees 

International Union (SEIU) Local 73 Maintenance B Team  

 

SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT 

A. 2018 School Data Fall Update (S1)  

 

 

DI 

 

10.0 BOARD DISCUSSION ITEMS 

A. Board Committee Updates and other Discussion 
 

 

IO 

 

11.0 

 

ANNOUNCEMENTS 

The Board of Education sends condolences to the families of: 

 

Patricia Ann Christison, who passed away Friday, September 28, 2018. Mrs. Christison 

was the wife of Dan Charles, retired Custodian from Decatur Public Schools.   

 

Richard Dee Warrick, who passed away Sunday, September 30, 2018. Mr. Warrick was 

the husband of Judi Warrick, retired Human Resources Sub Finder Secretary from 

Decatur Public Schools.  

 

Jim Flanigan, who passed away Thursday, October 04, 2018. Mr. Flanigan was the 

husband of Holly Flanigan, retired Teacher from Decatur Public Schools and the father 
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of Joe Flanigan, Teacher at Thomas Jefferson Middle School and father-in-law to Megan 

Flanigan, Teacher at Thomas Jefferson Middle School. 

 

IO 12.0 IMPORTANT DATES      
October       19    End of First Quarter for Elementary and Middle Schools 

                     19    Midterm for High Schools 

                     25    Report Card Distribution 

                     26    Parent-Teacher Conference/Report Cards 

– NO School 

                     29    Teacher Institute Day 

– NO School    

 

November   10  Legacy of Learning Alumni Award Banquet at the Millikin University                               

– For more information, please contact Zach Shields, Executive 

Director of Decatur Public Schools Foundation, at 217 362-3042 

and/or at zshields@dps61.org  

 

 

   NEXT MEETING 

The public portion of the next regular meeting of the Board of Education will be at  

6:30 PM, Tuesday, October 23, 2018 in the 1st Floor Board Room at the Keil 

Administration Building. 

   

–  

         13.0   ADJOURNMENT      

mailto:zshields@dps61.org


 

Board of Education 

Decatur Public School District #61 
 

Date:  October 09, 2018 Subject:  Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Report 

 

Initiated By:  Melissa Bradford, Board Secretary and 

District’s FOIA Officer 

 

Attachments:  None 

Reviewed By: Dr. Paul Fregeau, Superintendent        

                   

 

 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:   
Full access to the District’s public records is available to any person as provided in the Illinois Freedom of 

Information Act (FOIA). The Superintendent or designee shall: (1) provide the Board with sufficient information 

and data to permit the Board to monitor the District’s compliance with FOIA and this policy, and (2) report any 

FOIA requests during the Board’s regular meetings along with the status of the District’s response. The Board 

Secretary serves as the District’s FOIA Officer and will inform the Board of Education of any FOIA Reports from 

the previous month every first Board meeting of the month. 

 

CURRENT CONSIDERATIONS: 

Please see the below FOIA Report from the District’s FOIA Officer for Decatur Public Schools: 

 

Freedom of Information Act Report 

 
Date             Due          Extension  Requestor/              Topic/                                                              Date 

Received      Date        Due Date   Company                 Summary                                                       Responded 

09/10/18 09/24/18 

Due to 

bid 

opening 

on 

09/17/18 

None. North America 

Procurement 

Council, Inc. PBC 

Plan holder, bid tabulation and contract 

award for 2018 roofing improvements 

09/20/18 

09/18/18 09/25/18 None. Dennis Woods, 

Lakeside Roofing 

Bid Results for Oak Grove Roof 09/20/18 

09/10/18 09/17/18 None. Josh Fine, HBO 

Real Sports 

How many student played high school 

football in 2012 and 2017, how many 

received free and reduced lunch, the 

percentage of school population that 

received free and reduced lunch in 2012 

and 2017 

09/17/18 

09/19/18 09/26/18 None. Sarah 

Kaczmarowski, 

Southern IL 

Builders 

Bid tabulation for Oak Grove roofing 

improvements 

09/20/18 

09/26/18 10/03/18 None. Sarah 

Kaczmarowski, 

Southern IL 

Builders 

Confirmation of awarded company for the 

Oak Grove roofing improvements 

09/27/18 

 

 



 

FINANCIAL CONSIDERATIONS:   

None. 

 
 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:   
The Administration respectfully requests that the Board of Education approve this FOIA Report as presented.   

 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: 

      X   Approval 

        Information 

        Discussion                                                                                           BOARD ACTION:________________ 



Board of Education 

Decatur Public School District 61 
 

 

Date:  October 9, 2018 Subject:  September Monthly Board Bills 

Initiated By:  Todd Covault, EdD, 

Chief Operational Officer 

 

Attachments:   

 Employee Monthly Check Listing (11 Pages) 

 Vendor Monthly Check Listing (144 Pages) 

 Employee Out of Line Check Listing (4 Pages 

09.07.18, 09.21.18, 09.28.18) 

 Disbursements via ACH (1 Page) 

 

Reviewed By: Dr. Paul Fregeau, Superintendent 

 

 

 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: 

_X__ Approval 

____ Information 

____   Discussion 

 

                                                                               BOARD ACTION:  ___________________ 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:   
Attached is the listing of monthly bills for board approval. The total amount of the check register on 

September 30, 2018 was $2,939,932.43. 

 

Employee Monthly Total $9,545.62 

Vendor Monthly Total $2,928,920.67 

Employee Out of Line Monthly Total $1,466.14 

Total $2,939,932.43 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CURRENT CONSIDERATIONS:   
n/a 

 

FINANCIAL CONSIDERATIONS:   
n/a 

 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:   
The Administration respectfully requests that the Board of Education approve the Monthly Bills as 

presented. 

 



CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 2892733Bank Account:Bank Name:

10.58.2330.4902.1.333 $26.71NCB 09/30/2018 GREGURICH, MEGHAN K 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V118267

10.18.3850.4300.1.333 $4.14NCB 09/30/2018 MOSS, JESSICA S 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V118465

10.00.2320.0000.0.333 $85.02NCB 09/30/2018 FREGEAU, PAUL D 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V136664

12.00.2332.0810.0.333 $184.97NCB 09/30/2018 SMITH, LINDA RENEA 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V158454

10.49.1100.0009.0.333 $1.53NCB 09/30/2018 BAKER, MELISSA  2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V165593

10.49.1100.0009.0.333 $1.53NCB 09/30/2018 BAKER, MELISSA  2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V165593

10.49.1100.0036.0.333 $0.82NCB 09/30/2018 BAKER, MELISSA  2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V165593

10.49.1100.0036.0.333 $0.82NCB 09/30/2018 BAKER, MELISSA  2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V165593

10.49.1100.0036.0.333 $0.82NCB 09/30/2018 BAKER, MELISSA  2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V165593

10.49.1100.0036.0.333 $0.82NCB 09/30/2018 BAKER, MELISSA  2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V165593

10.49.1100.0036.0.333 $0.82NCB 09/30/2018 BAKER, MELISSA  2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V165593

10.49.1100.0036.0.333 $0.82NCB 09/30/2018 BAKER, MELISSA  2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V165593

10.00.2111.3695.1.333 $59.35NCB 09/30/2018 DELONG, ABBY 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V165639

Decatur School District #61
Disbursement Detail Listing
Fiscal Year:   2018-2019

Account AmountInvoicePayeeVoucherDateCheck Number Description

09/01/2018 09/30/2018Date Range: -
Bank Account:
Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2

2892733 1081 1081Voucher Range: -
Sort By: Check

Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks Exclude Manual Checks
$0.00Dollar Limit:

Include Non Check Batches

Printed: 09/26/2018 3:51:21 PM rptAPInvoiceCheckDetailReport: 2018.2.14 Page: 1



12.00.2140.0880.0.333 $38.86NCB 09/30/2018 RYAN, DEBRA L 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V17543

10.42.1250.4300.1.410 $23.67NCB 09/30/2018 HOGUE, CARRIE M REIMBURSEMENT -
WALMART - CLUPBOARDS

1081 V18168

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $36.46NCB 09/30/2018 MURRAY, KELLI   M 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V183498

10.62.2190.0047.0.333 $135.76NCB 09/30/2018 MOYER, CHARLES  CROSSING GUARD MILEAGE-
CHARLES MOYER

1081 V193976

10.33.2210.0123.0.332 $35.00NCB 09/30/2018 VOORHEES, JENNIFER DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1081 V194607

10.33.2210.0123.0.332 $60.00NCB 09/30/2018 VOORHEES, JENNIFER PER DIEM - PER DIEM1081 V194607
10.33.2210.0123.0.332 $10.00NCB 09/30/2018 VOORHEES, JENNIFER BREAKFAST - PARTIAL DAY

- BREAKFAST - PARTIAL
1081 V194607

10.33.2210.0123.0.332 $15.00NCB 09/30/2018 VOORHEES, JENNIFER LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1081 V194607

10.00.2640.0000.0.333 $18.31NCB 09/30/2018 BORN, LORI A 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V196041

12.00.3700.0851.1.333 $19.62NCB 09/30/2018 BEEDLE, JANELLE C 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V196071

10.00.2322.0000.0.333 $36.24NCB 09/30/2018 WILLIAMS, BOBBI JO 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V207119

10.00.2322.0000.0.333 $8.94NCB 09/30/2018 WILLIAMS, BOBBI JO 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V207119

10.00.2322.0000.0.333 $13.73NCB 09/30/2018 WILLIAMS, BOBBI JO 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V207119

10.93.2130.0000.0.640 $161.00NCB 09/30/2018 WETZEL, ANGELA   ANN REIMBURSEMENT -
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF

1081 V209486

12.00.2140.0880.0.333 $53.90NCB 09/30/2018 FAIRBANKS, LARRY D 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V232901

Decatur School District #61
Disbursement Detail Listing
Fiscal Year:   2018-2019

Account AmountInvoicePayeeVoucherDateCheck Number Description

09/01/2018 09/30/2018Date Range: -
Bank Account:
Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2

2892733 1081 1081Voucher Range: -
Sort By: Check

Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks Exclude Manual Checks
$0.00Dollar Limit:

Include Non Check Batches

Printed: 09/26/2018 3:51:21 PM rptAPInvoiceCheckDetailReport: 2018.2.14 Page: 2



10.49.1100.0009.0.333 $1.53NCB 09/30/2018 BAKER, MELISSA  2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V238622

10.49.1100.0009.0.333 $0.82NCB 09/30/2018 BAKER, MELISSA  2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V238622

10.49.1100.0009.0.333 $1.96NCB 09/30/2018 BAKER, MELISSA  2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V238622

10.49.1100.0036.0.333 $0.82NCB 09/30/2018 BAKER, MELISSA  2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V238622

10.49.1100.0036.0.333 $1.64NCB 09/30/2018 BAKER, MELISSA  2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V238622

10.49.1100.0036.0.333 $0.82NCB 09/30/2018 BAKER, MELISSA  2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V238622

10.22.1250.4300.2.410 $40.00NCB 09/30/2018 STRANG, STEPHANIE  REIMBURSEMENT FOR ITEMS
BROUGHT AT TARGET 8

1081 V241542

10.00.2320.0000.0.333 $20.82NCB 09/30/2018 BOWMAN, ANGELA  2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V24227

12.00.2131.0855.0.333 $47.36NCB 09/30/2018 THOMAS, KIA A 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V249776

12.00.2140.0880.0.333 $62.89NCB 09/30/2018 CATHER, CATHERINE L 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V253455

12.00.1208.0809.0.333 $50.69NCB 09/30/2018 DAVIS, RISE' 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V253870

10.00.3900.0117.0.333 $63.44NCB 09/30/2018 NOVAK, MEAGAN  2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V257070

12.00.2332.0810.0.333 $193.75NCB 09/30/2018 HALE, LINDSAY  2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V258966

10.11.2210.0123.0.332 $436.00NCB 09/30/2018 PRITTS, SARAH   E 2018 CONF MILEAGE - 2018
CONF MILEAGE

1081 V265682

10.11.2210.0123.0.332 $560.00NCB 09/30/2018 PRITTS, SARAH   E DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1081 V265682

Decatur School District #61
Disbursement Detail Listing
Fiscal Year:   2018-2019

Account AmountInvoicePayeeVoucherDateCheck Number Description

09/01/2018 09/30/2018Date Range: -
Bank Account:
Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2

2892733 1081 1081Voucher Range: -
Sort By: Check

Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks Exclude Manual Checks
$0.00Dollar Limit:

Include Non Check Batches

Printed: 09/26/2018 3:51:21 PM rptAPInvoiceCheckDetailReport: 2018.2.14 Page: 3



10.11.2210.0123.0.332 $225.00NCB 09/30/2018 PRITTS, SARAH   E LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1081 V265682

10.13.3850.4300.1.410 $284.92NCB 09/30/2018 LAMB, TERESA   C REIMBURSEMENT - Teresa
Lamb for "back to school"

1081 V280021

10.49.3850.4300.1.333 $27.47NCB 09/30/2018 BOLINE, STACEY E 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V296123

10.49.3850.4300.1.333 $34.34NCB 09/30/2018 BOLINE, STACEY E 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V296123

12.00.3700.0851.1.333 $36.90NCB 09/30/2018 ANDREWS, NANCY A 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V297156

12.00.1216.0923.0.333 $31.28NCB 09/30/2018 CHLEBUS, JILL S 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V29912

12.00.2132.0855.0.333 $117.01NCB 09/30/2018 ZILZ, CAROL JEAN 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V306015

10.13.2210.4300.1.410 $62.00NCB 09/30/2018 YOUNG, TANYA  REIMBURSEMENT - ITEMS
FOR BAUM RETREAT -

1081 V317414

10.00.2510.0104.0.333 $43.38NCB 09/30/2018 COVAULT, TODD 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V317608

12.00.2132.0855.0.333 $32.32NCB 09/30/2018 RANSONE, FRANCES M 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V324164

10.82.2210.4932.2.332 $202.74NCB 09/30/2018 FOUST, MOLLY REEDER 2018 CONF MILEAGE - 2018
CONF MILEAGE

1081 V335454

10.82.2210.4932.2.332 $35.00NCB 09/30/2018 FOUST, MOLLY REEDER DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1081 V335454

10.82.2210.4932.2.332 $240.00NCB 09/30/2018 FOUST, MOLLY REEDER PER DIEM - PER DIEM1081 V335454
10.82.2210.4932.2.332 $196.02NCB 09/30/2018 FOUST, MOLLY REEDER PARKING - PARKING1081 V335454
10.58.3850.4902.1.333 $47.85NCB 09/30/2018 WALDROP, KIONA J 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT

- 2018 MILEAGE IN
1081 V340450

12.00.2132.0855.0.333 $77.34NCB 09/30/2018 ENGELGAU, SUSAN 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V344448

Decatur School District #61
Disbursement Detail Listing
Fiscal Year:   2018-2019

Account AmountInvoicePayeeVoucherDateCheck Number Description

09/01/2018 09/30/2018Date Range: -
Bank Account:
Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2

2892733 1081 1081Voucher Range: -
Sort By: Check

Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks Exclude Manual Checks
$0.00Dollar Limit:

Include Non Check Batches

Printed: 09/26/2018 3:51:21 PM rptAPInvoiceCheckDetailReport: 2018.2.14 Page: 4



10.93.2130.0000.0.333 $13.19NCB 09/30/2018 BRASE, JAMES 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V352286

12.00.2132.0855.0.333 $27.85NCB 09/30/2018 REEDY, MAIRI 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V36031

12.00.2210.0852.1.312 $10.00NCB 09/30/2018 YOUNG, MARGARET  REGISTRATION-EMPLOY
PAID -

1081 V377086

12.00.2210.0852.1.332 $22.29NCB 09/30/2018 YOUNG, MARGARET  2018 CONF MILEAGE - 2018
CONF MILEAGE

1081 V377086

12.00.2132.0855.0.333 $126.60NCB 09/30/2018 LANE, SABRINA A 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V379243

10.82.1100.0005.0.333 $64.26NCB 09/30/2018 MORROW, JENNIFER   E 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V387354

10.85.2210.4932.2.332 $184.20NCB 09/30/2018 SHEARY, KATHRYN  TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID -
TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID

1081 V39006

10.85.2210.4932.2.332 $20.50NCB 09/30/2018 SHEARY, KATHRYN  OTHER - OTHER1081 V39006
10.85.2210.4932.2.332 $30.00NCB 09/30/2018 SHEARY, KATHRYN  OTHER - OTHER1081 V39006
10.85.2210.4932.2.332 $25.00NCB 09/30/2018 SHEARY, KATHRYN  OTHER - OTHER1081 V39006
10.85.2210.4932.2.332 $15.00NCB 09/30/2018 SHEARY, KATHRYN  LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -

LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY
1081 V39006

10.85.2210.4932.2.332 $35.00NCB 09/30/2018 SHEARY, KATHRYN  DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1081 V39006

10.85.2210.4932.2.332 $15.00NCB 09/30/2018 SHEARY, KATHRYN  LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1081 V39006

10.85.2210.4932.2.332 $35.00NCB 09/30/2018 SHEARY, KATHRYN  DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1081 V39006

10.85.2210.4932.2.332 $15.00NCB 09/30/2018 SHEARY, KATHRYN  LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1081 V39006

10.50.2410.0103.0.333 $45.89NCB 09/30/2018 KNUPPEL, SARAH E 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V392997

Decatur School District #61
Disbursement Detail Listing
Fiscal Year:   2018-2019

Account AmountInvoicePayeeVoucherDateCheck Number Description

09/01/2018 09/30/2018Date Range: -
Bank Account:
Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2

2892733 1081 1081Voucher Range: -
Sort By: Check

Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks Exclude Manual Checks
$0.00Dollar Limit:

Include Non Check Batches

Printed: 09/26/2018 3:51:21 PM rptAPInvoiceCheckDetailReport: 2018.2.14 Page: 5



10.93.2540.0105.0.333 $38.15NCB 09/30/2018 BROWN, DEREK R 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V400661

10.00.2322.0000.0.333 $64.69NCB 09/30/2018 POTTS, SYDNEY E 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V403988

10.93.2130.0000.0.333 $26.87NCB 09/30/2018 CRUTCHFIELD, CHRISTINA M 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V414715

10.93.2130.0000.0.333 $17.55NCB 09/30/2018 DUDLEY, KATHLEEN 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V41694

10.00.2210.4998.2.333 $56.57NCB 09/30/2018 HARRIS, BROOKE R 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V419857

12.00.1201.0851.1.333 $116.63NCB 09/30/2018 LILLY, LORI J 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V465687

10.21.1100.0036.0.333 $63.87NCB 09/30/2018 WALCZYK, SARAH   J 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V474540

12.00.1208.0809.0.333 $72.92NCB 09/30/2018 KRUSE, LORI L 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V476998

12.00.2150.0880.0.333 $138.92NCB 09/30/2018 LEWIS, MICHELLE 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V495195

12.00.1208.0880.0.333 $72.70NCB 09/30/2018 PLAIN, TATUM MICHELE 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V505286

10.58.2210.4902.2.332 $54.50NCB 09/30/2018 SCHOEMPERLEN, TAMMY   F 2018 CONF MILEAGE - 2018
CONF MILEAGE

1081 V518195

10.58.2210.4902.2.332 $75.00NCB 09/30/2018 SCHOEMPERLEN, TAMMY   F LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1081 V518195

10.58.2210.4902.2.332 $140.00NCB 09/30/2018 SCHOEMPERLEN, TAMMY   F DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1081 V518195

10.58.2210.4902.2.332 $74.00NCB 09/30/2018 SCHOEMPERLEN, TAMMY   F TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID -
TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID

1081 V518195

10.58.2210.4902.2.332 $17.51NCB 09/30/2018 SCHOEMPERLEN, TAMMY   F OTHER - OTHER1081 V518195
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12.00.2330.0810.0.333 $45.89NCB 09/30/2018 HORATH, KATHLEEN R 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V535880

10.33.2410.0000.0.410 $43.83NCB 09/30/2018 LOURASH, AUTUMN L REIMBURSEMENT- 
PURCHASE FROM WALMART

1081 V536500

10.00.2124.0000.0.333 $30.14NCB 09/30/2018 TAYLOR, TERRENCE A 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V541759

10.81.1100.0004.0.333 $58.15NCB 09/30/2018 GUZMAN, JOSEPH 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V559241

12.00.1206.0851.1.333 $39.79NCB 09/30/2018 GAFFRON, LINDA 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V58555

10.18.1100.0036.0.333 $37.50NCB 09/30/2018 RAI, DIANA   L 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V589393

10.93.2540.0105.0.333 $35.97NCB 09/30/2018 BROWN, JOSEPH A 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V605918

10.93.2540.0105.0.333 $23.38NCB 09/30/2018 WALKER, ARTHUR 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V619715

12.00.1206.0811.0.333 $250.10NCB 09/30/2018 HACKMAN, JILL K 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V637711

12.00.2132.0855.0.333 $98.81NCB 09/30/2018 STINE, JENNIFER E 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V648507

10.03.2210.0084.0.333 $28.07NCB 09/30/2018 THOMAS-COX, RHONDA K 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V658672

10.50.1125.0182.1.333 $37.22NCB 09/30/2018 TOZER, THERESSA   D 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V660329

10.50.1125.0182.1.333 $20.71NCB 09/30/2018 TOZER, THERESSA   D 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V660329

10.42.2410.0000.0.410 $9.98NCB 09/30/2018 ALLEN, TAMERA  REIMBURSMENT - Staples -
binder dividers for 3 ring

1081 V7000

10.42.2410.0000.0.410 $8.84NCB 09/30/2018 ALLEN, TAMERA  Walmart - Address labels -
Warehouse was out of them.

1081 V7000
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10.22.1216.0048.0.333 $5.23NCB 09/30/2018 LEWIS, CYNTHIA M AUGUST MILEAGE1081 V705246
10.18.1250.4300.1.410 $35.91NCB 09/30/2018 DOUGLASS, JENNIFER  REIMBURSEMENT FOR

JOANN - MISC CLASSROOM
1081 V706654

10.18.1250.4300.1.410 $9.99NCB 09/30/2018 DOUGLASS, JENNIFER  OFFICE DEPOT - MISC
CLASSROOM SUPPLIES

1081 V706654

10.18.1250.4300.1.410 $40.42NCB 09/30/2018 DOUGLASS, JENNIFER  TARGET - MISC CLASSROOM
SUPPLIES

1081 V706654

10.18.1250.4300.1.410 $29.68NCB 09/30/2018 DOUGLASS, JENNIFER  JOANN - MISC CLASSROOM
SUPPLIES

1081 V706654

10.18.1250.4300.1.410 $4.99NCB 09/30/2018 DOUGLASS, JENNIFER  HOBBY LOBBY - MISC
CLASSROOM SUPPLIES

1081 V706654

10.18.1250.4300.1.410 $7.00NCB 09/30/2018 DOUGLASS, JENNIFER  DOLLAR TREE STORES -
MISC CLASSROOM SUPPLIES

1081 V706654

10.18.1250.4300.1.410 $54.11NCB 09/30/2018 DOUGLASS, JENNIFER  OFFICE DEPOT - MISC
CLASSROOM SUPPLIES

1081 V706654

10.06.3850.0185.1.333 $51.07NCB 09/30/2018 STARK, YOCELYNG P 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V724585

12.00.2332.0810.0.333 $289.41NCB 09/30/2018 MCCOY, LORI B 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V726467

10.49.2410.0103.0.333 $58.04NCB 09/30/2018 RUSSELL, MARLA  2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V747722

10.00.2124.0000.0.333 $104.03NCB 09/30/2018 HAMMEL, ALEXANDRA  2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V761058

10.58.2210.4902.1.333 $29.70NCB 09/30/2018 SCHOEMPERLEN, TAMMY   F 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V762212

10.18.1250.4300.1.410 $329.28NCB 09/30/2018 MATHIESON, ANN S REIMBURSEMENT - MISC
MONTESSORI MATERIALS

1081 V79332

10.00.2520.0104.0.333 $54.50NCB 09/30/2018 RIGG, DEBRA D 2018 CONF MILEAGE - 2018
CONF MILEAGE

1081 V804084
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10.21.3850.4300.1.333 $32.26NCB 09/30/2018 MEYRICK, MEGAN   R 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V809669

10.21.2410.0000.0.410 $29.94NCB 09/30/2018 FANE, JULIE D REIMBURSEMENT - SPARKLE
TRIM FOR BULLETIN BOARDS

1081 V812034

10.12.1216.0048.0.333 $9.70NCB 09/30/2018 INNIS, JANE A 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V82526

10.00.2642.0000.0.333 $65.40NCB 09/30/2018 HILLMAN, DEANNE SUE 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V831441

10.93.2540.0105.0.333 $67.14NCB 09/30/2018 BOLT, JARED D 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V834905

10.33.2410.0103.0.333 $22.89NCB 09/30/2018 KRAMER, NANCY J 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V835456

10.00.2124.0000.0.333 $33.03NCB 09/30/2018 TAYLOR, TERRENCE A 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V844137

10.00.2124.0000.0.333 $19.24NCB 09/30/2018 TAYLOR, TERRENCE A 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V844137

10.58.2210.4902.1.332 $55.81NCB 09/30/2018 SCHOEMPERLEN, TAMMY   F 2018 CONF MILEAGE - 2018
CONF MILEAGE

1081 V844169

10.18.1100.0000.0.410 $29.91NCB 09/30/2018 LOFLAND, ASHLEY  REIMBURSEMENT FOR
WALMART - MISC

1081 V86149

10.18.1100.0000.0.410 $29.91NCB 09/30/2018 LOFLAND, ASHLEY  REIMBURSEMENT FOR
WALMART - MISC

1081 V86149

10.93.2130.0000.0.333 $21.58NCB 09/30/2018 SLOAN, SHAWNEE 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V875630

10.93.2130.0000.0.333 $7.68NCB 09/30/2018 DUDLEY, KATHLEEN 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V887676

12.00.2132.0855.0.333 $18.37NCB 09/30/2018 GUMBEL, KATHLEEN  S 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V9021

12.00.2131.0855.0.333 $121.15NCB 09/30/2018 HELD, ANGELA  2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V908384
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10.00.2322.0000.0.333 $93.69NCB 09/30/2018 BOUCHARD, FREDERICK L 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V908744

12.00.2130.0871.0.333 $18.31NCB 09/30/2018 MILLS-JONES, SUSAN F 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V917660

12.00.2130.0904.0.333 $27.47NCB 09/30/2018 MILLS-JONES, SUSAN F 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V917660

12.00.1216.0820.0.333 $3.49NCB 09/30/2018 LEWIS, CYNTHIA M 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V933983

12.00.2210.0852.1.312 $10.00NCB 09/30/2018 ROBBINS, SAMANTHA S REGISTRATION-EMPLOY
PAID -

1081 V944297

12.00.2210.0852.1.332 $22.29NCB 09/30/2018 ROBBINS, SAMANTHA S 2018 CONF MILEAGE - 2018
CONF MILEAGE

1081 V944297

10.93.2540.0105.0.333 $18.37NCB 09/30/2018 CLARK, MATTHEW 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V949925

10.44.1216.0048.0.333 $16.13NCB 09/30/2018 BARNETT, SABRINA  2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V955822

12.00.1207.0812.0.333 $449.41NCB 09/30/2018 YOUNG, MARGARET  2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V956569

10.93.2540.0105.0.333 $34.17NCB 09/30/2018 WALKER, ARTHUR 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V962490

10.42.1100.0000.0.410 $23.94NCB 09/30/2018 MEIER, JESSICA H Remimbursement - Really
Good Stuff - Pencil Pal

1081 V963573

12.00.2140.0880.0.333 $13.19NCB 09/30/2018 ANTHONY, ZACHARY J 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V968571

12.00.1206.0851.1.333 $151.67NCB 09/30/2018 ISOM, DENISE L 2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V979371

10.58.2210.4902.2.332 $27.25NCB 09/30/2018 NOEL, MEGAN  2018 CONF MILEAGE - 2018
CONF MILEAGE

1081 V985714

10.58.2210.4902.2.332 $60.00NCB 09/30/2018 NOEL, MEGAN  LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY -
LUNCH - PARTIAL DAY

1081 V985714
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10.58.2210.4902.2.332 $105.00NCB 09/30/2018 NOEL, MEGAN  DINNER - PARTIAL DAY -
DINNER - PARTIAL DAY

1081 V985714

10.58.2210.4902.2.332 $6.41NCB 09/30/2018 NOEL, MEGAN  OTHER - OTHER1081 V985714
10.58.2210.4902.2.332 $51.00NCB 09/30/2018 NOEL, MEGAN  TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID -

TRAVEL - EMPLOYEE PAID
1081 V985714

10.58.3850.0180.1.333 $52.65NCB 09/30/2018 DENDARIARENA, RUTH  2018 MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
- 2018 MILEAGE IN

1081 V988731

$9,545.62Check Total:
$9,545.62Bank Total:

End of Report $9,545.62Disbursements Grand Total:

Fund Amount
10 $6,451.47
12 $3,094.15

$9,545.62Fund Totals:
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CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 2892733Bank Account:Bank Name:

10.01.2210.4932.1.312 $140.00327487 09/07/2018 AASA Invoice #27300: Ashley
Grayned's registration for

1057 27300

$140.00Check Total:
20.01.2540.0688.0.466 $1,160.80327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
20.03.2540.0687.0.465 $88.86327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
20.03.2540.0688.0.466 $74.24327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
20.08.2540.0688.0.466 $517.18327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
20.11.2540.0688.0.466 $515.55327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
20.12.2540.0688.0.466 $2,467.30327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
20.13.2540.0688.0.466 $1,429.70327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
20.18.2540.0688.0.466 $781.88327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
20.21.2540.0688.0.466 $2,282.79327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
20.22.2540.0688.0.466 $767.42327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
20.24.2540.0688.0.466 $933.18327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
20.33.2540.0688.0.466 $1,960.15327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
20.42.2540.0688.0.466 $667.86327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
20.44.2540.0688.0.466 $878.40327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
20.49.2540.0688.0.466 $632.10327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
20.50.2540.0688.0.466 $2,133.81327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
20.58.2540.0688.0.466 $875.10327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
20.60.2540.0688.0.466 $717.95327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
20.62.2540.0688.0.466 $599.39327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
20.72.2540.0688.0.466 $6,158.63327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
20.74.2540.0688.0.466 $944.55327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
20.75.2540.0688.0.466 $2,709.82327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
20.81.2540.0688.0.466 $6,276.93327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
20.82.2540.0688.0.466 $5,237.03327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
20.85.2540.0688.0.466 $286.83327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
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20.85.2540.0688.0.466 $4,372.49327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
20.99.2540.0688.0.466 $2,516.36327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
22.00.2540.0810.0.466 $177.63327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744
22.00.2540.0844.0.466 $266.44327488 09/07/2018 AMEREN ILLINOIS ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION1057 V680744

$48,430.37Check Total:
10.85.2410.0010.0.342 $320.58327489 09/07/2018 AT & T POTS LINES AT MHS1057 217 362 2007

$320.58Check Total:
20.72.2540.0690.0.370 $30.33327490 09/07/2018 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER HOPE - WATER/SEWER1057 40383752

$30.33Check Total:
38.85.8511.0000.0.699 $350.00327491 09/07/2018 FASTSCORE PRODUCTIONS &

TIMING SERVICES INVOICE #5312 -TIMING
SERVICES FOR MHS CROSS

1057 5312

$350.00Check Total:
10.03.2210.0084.0.410 $13.75327492 09/07/2018 HANNAH POTTS SUNRISE BAKERY:

COORDINTAOR
1057 V463480

10.03.2210.0084.0.410 $57.38327492 09/07/2018 HANNAH POTTS SAMS CLUB: COORDINATOR
BREAKFAST

1057 V463480

10.03.2210.0084.0.410 $14.15327492 09/07/2018 HANNAH POTTS KROGER: COORDINATOR
BREAKFAST

1057 V463480

10.03.2210.0084.0.410 $34.60327492 09/07/2018 HANNAH POTTS PANERA: ADMIN PLC1057 V463480
10.03.2210.0084.0.410 $21.72327492 09/07/2018 HANNAH POTTS PARTY WAREHOUSE: NEW

TEACHER SUPPLY
1057 V463480

10.03.2210.0084.0.410 $30.66327492 09/07/2018 HANNAH POTTS SAMS CLUB: ADMIN PLC1057 V463480
10.03.2210.0084.0.410 $41.87327492 09/07/2018 HANNAH POTTS HOBBY LOBBY: NEW

TEACHER SUPPLY
1057 V463480

10.03.2210.0084.0.410 $65.61327492 09/07/2018 HANNAH POTTS SAMS CLUB: NEW TEACHER
DRINKS & SNACKS

1057 V463480

10.03.2210.0084.0.410 $75.95327492 09/07/2018 HANNAH POTTS PANERA: ADMIN PLC1057 V463480
10.03.2210.0084.0.410 $35.04327492 09/07/2018 HANNAH POTTS WALMART: COFFEE FOR PDI1057 V463480
10.03.2210.0084.0.410 $2.80327492 09/07/2018 HANNAH POTTS HOBBY LOBBY: NEW

TEACHER SUPPLY
1057 V463480
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10.03.2210.0084.0.410 $11.88327492 09/07/2018 HANNAH POTTS HOBBY LOBBY: NEW
TEACHER SUPPLY

1057 V463480

10.03.2210.0084.0.410 $8.00327492 09/07/2018 HANNAH POTTS DOLLAR TREE: NEW
TEACHER SUPPLY

1057 V463480

10.09.1100.0040.0.410 $59.72327492 09/07/2018 HANNAH POTTS SAMS CLUB: ART SHOW
SUPPLY

1057 V463480

$473.13Check Total:
80.93.2367.0641.0.312 $25.00327493 09/07/2018 IL DEPT OF PUBLIC HEALTH, RENEWAL FEE FOR CURRENT

LICENSE YEAR FOR ROBERT
1057 057311689

$25.00Check Total:
12.00.0000.0000.0.913 $250.00327494 09/07/2018 KATHLEEN HORATH INCREASE PETTY CASH FOR

THE 2018-2019 SCHOOL
1057 V461566

$250.00Check Total:
10.00.0000.0000.0.913 $400.00327495 09/07/2018 MARY BRADY Establish Petty Cash for the

2018-2019 School Year.
1057 V590440

$400.00Check Total:
10.00.2660.0110.0.345 $5,297.18327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONES1057 9813110819
10.50.1125.0182.1.345 $38.01327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONES1057 9813110819
10.50.2210.0196.1.345 $38.01327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONES1057 9813110819
10.50.3850.0196.1.345 $214.38327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONES1057 9813110819
12.00.2330.0810.0.345 $913.03327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONES1057 9813110819
20.08.2540.0601.0.345 $155.58327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONES1057 9813110819
20.08.2540.0601.0.345 $260.40327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONES1057 9813110819
10.00.2660.0110.0.345 $699.99327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS IPHN X GRAY 64GB VZ

MOBILE PHONE FOR
1057 9813110819.

10.00.2660.0110.0.345 $37.49327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS OB DEFEND IPX BLACK CASE1057 9813110819.
10.00.2660.0110.0.345 $22.49327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS VLIGHTNING CAR CHARGER1057 9813110819.
10.00.2660.0110.0.345 $18.74327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS TEMPERED GLASS SCREEN1057 9813110819.
10.00.2660.0110.0.345 $587.48327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS IPHONE AND CASE1057 9813110819.
10.00.2660.0110.0.345 $249.99327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS cell phone for Matt Fraas1057 9813110819..
10.00.2660.0110.0.345 $22.49327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS Vlightning car charger1057 9813110819..
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10.00.2660.0110.0.345 $29.99327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS Zagg Screen Protector1057 9813110819..
10.00.2660.0110.0.345 $37.49327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS OB DEF´ND IP7 Black1057 9813110819..
10.00.2660.0110.0.345 $349.99327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS HORATH - APPLE IPHONE 8

PLUS 64GB IN SPACE GRAY
1057 9813110819...

10.00.2660.0110.0.345 $22.49327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS SHELL HOLSTER COMBO FOR
IPHONE8 PLUS/7 PLUS/6S

1057 9813110819...

10.00.2660.0110.0.345 $18.74327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS TEMPERED GLASS SCREEN
PROTECTOR FOR IPHONE8

1057 9813110819...

10.00.2660.0110.0.345 $22.49327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS LIGHTNING CAR CHARGER1057 9813110819...
10.00.2660.0110.0.345 $199.99327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS KOCHER IPHONE 7 128 GB

JET BLACK 2178532626
1057 9813110819....

10.00.2660.0110.0.345 $22.49327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS LIGHTNING CAR CHARGER1057 9813110819....
10.00.2660.0110.0.345 $22.49327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS SHELL HOLSTER COMBO FOR

IPHONE7
1057 9813110819....

10.00.2660.0110.0.345 $18.74327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS TEMPERED GLASS SCREEN
PROTECTOR FOR IPHONE

1057 9813110819....

10.00.2660.0110.0.345 $699.99327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS MOBILE PHONE FOR
ROBERTSON 3295610

1057 9813110819.....

10.00.2660.0110.0.345 $22.49327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS VLIGHTNING CAR CHARGER1057 9813110819.....
10.00.2660.0110.0.345 $18.74327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS TEMPERED GLASS1057 9813110819.....
10.00.2660.0110.0.345 $29.99327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS INVISIBLE SHIELD GLASS

SCREEN PROTECTOR
1057 9813110819.....

10.00.2660.0110.0.345 $399.99327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS APPLIE IPHONE 8 FOR
BOUCHARD IN SPACE GRAY

1057 9813110819......

10.00.2660.0110.0.345 $22.49327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS LIGHTNING CAR CHARGER1057 9813110819......
10.00.2660.0110.0.345 $22.49327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS SHELL HOLSTER COMBO FOR

IPHONE7
1057 9813110819......

10.00.2660.0110.0.345 $29.99327496 09/07/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS INVISIBLE SHIELD GLASS
SCCREEN PROTECTOR

1057 9813110819......

$10,546.33Check Total:
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10.00.0000.0000.0.068 ($22.61)327497 09/14/2018 D F T A #4324 P Younker p#51072 V382015
10.00.0000.0000.0.068 $5,511.80327497 09/14/2018 D F T A #4324 EE - DUES - DFTA1072 V881267

$5,489.19Check Total:
10.00.0000.0000.0.064 $23,341.01327498 09/14/2018 DECATUR EDUCATION

ASSOCIATION EE - DUES - DEA1072 V456397

$23,341.01Check Total:
10.00.0000.0000.0.067 $1,315.53327499 09/14/2018 DECATUR EDUCATIONAL

SUPPORT EE - DUES - DESPA1072 V683110
